

THE BEST OF TO OF THE AND

Registered at the General Post office for transmission within East Africa as a NewsPaper.

## The

# Uganda Gazette

Published by Authority

Price: Shs. 500

Vol. LXXXVII No. 41

23rd September, 1994

Church

Place

County

District

Sub-County

CONTENTS		PAGE	
The Marriage Act-Notices	• • •	• • •	185
The Advocates Act -Notices		• • •	186
The Trade Marks Act -Regist	tration of	applications	187-191
Advertisements	• • •		191-192

#### **SUPPLEMENTS**

Statute

Statute No. 10—The Agricultural Seeds and Plant Statute 1994.

Bill

Denomination

Sub-County

Place

County

District

Province

Bill No. 18—The Patents (Amendment) Bill 1994.

General Notice No. 155 of 1994

THE MARRIAGE ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 211).

NOTICE.

Under Section 6 of the Act.

#### PLACES FOR CELEBRATIONS OF MARRIAGES.

In EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by the Act, I hereby license the places of public worship mentioned in the schedule hereto be places for celebrations of Marriages.

#### SCHEDULE.

	SCIREDOEE.
Church	—Nabidondolo Seventh-Day Adventist Church
Denomination	Seventh-Day Adventist church
Place	Nabidondolo
Sub-County	Ntwetwe
County	Kiboga
District	Kiboga
	<del></del>
Church	—Kambuzi Seventh-Day Adventist Church
Denomination	Seventh-Day Adventist church
Place	Kambuzi
Sub-County	Ntwetwe
County	Kiboga
District	Kiboga
Church	Kingdom Hall

-Jehovah's Witnesses

-Kireka

-Kyadondo

-Kira

-Mpigi

-Central

Denomination -Jehovah's Witnesses Place -Jinja Sub-County -Mafubira County -Butembe District —Jinja **Province** -Busoga Church -Kingdom Hall Denomination -Jehovah's Witnesses Place -Kwapa Sub-County -Tororo Town Council -Tororo County -Tororo District **Province** ---Eastern Church -Kingdom Hall Denomination -Jehovah's Witnesses Place -Makerere Sub-County -Kawempe County -Kyadondo District -Kampala **Province** ----Central Church -Njeru -Seventh-Day Adventist church Denomination

-Kingdom Hall

A.K. MAYANJA, s.c.,

3rd Deputy Prime Minister/Minister of Justice and Attorney General.

General Notice No. 156 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

-Nieru

-Nieru

-Mukono

-Mukono

(Cap.85).

#### ·NOTICE

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Noruga Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 4th May 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to Noruga Holdings Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 21st July,1994.

DATED at Kampala this 21st day of July, 1994.

JOEL COX OJUKO, Assistant Registrar of Companies. General Notice No. 157 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

(Cap.85).

#### **NOTICE**

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Jamiki Enterprises Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 19th July, 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to Jamiki Coffee Factory Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 25th July, 1994.

DATED at Kampala this 25th day of July, 1994.

JOEL COX OJUKO, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

General Notice No. 158 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964

(Cap.85).

#### NOTICE

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Tropical Roses Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 26th July, 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to Tropical Flowers Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 28th July, 1994.

DATED at Kampala this 28th day of July, 1994.

JOEL COX OJUKO, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

General Notice No. 159 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

(Cap.85).

#### NOTICE

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Frenab Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 1st February, 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to Nabil Mohamed Ali Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 23rd February, 1994.

DATED at Kampala this 23rd day of February, 1994.

JOEL COX OJUKO, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

General Notice No. 160 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

(Cap.85).

#### NOTICE

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Victoria Roses Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 3rd August, 1993 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to Cranes Roses Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 6th August, 1993.

DATED at Kampala this 6th day of August 1993.

JOEL COX OJUKO, Assistant Registrar of Companies. General Notice No. 161 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

(Cap.85).

#### **NOTICE**

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Hurbert & George Co. Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 18th July, 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to Uganda Management Control Instruments Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 25th July, 1994.

DATED at Kampala this 25th day of July, 1994.

JOEL COX OJUKO,

Assistant Registrar of Companies.

General Notice No. 162 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

(Cap.85).

#### **NOTICE**

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Jana Island Developments Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 7th January, 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to Jaana Island Developments Limited and that such new name has beε. Entered in my register on 16th February, 1994.

DATED at Kampala this 21st day of February, 1994.

JOEL COX OJUKO, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

General Notice No. 163 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

(Cap.85).

#### NOTICE

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Mansi Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 25th February, 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name Danfab Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 28th February, 1994.

DATED at Kampala this 28th day of Febuary, 1994.

JOEL COX OJUKO,
Assistant Registrar of Companies.

General Notice No. 164 of 1994.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1964.

(Cap.85).

#### **NOTICE**

PURSUANT to section 20 (3) of the Companies Act, notice is hereby given that Alpha Consultants Limited has by Special Resolution passed on 15th February, 1994 and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies changed its name to SDS Management Consultants Limited and that such new name has been entered in my register on 24th February, 1994.

DATED at Kampala this 24th day of February 1994.

BEMANYA-TWEBAZE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

SETABLE SEC.

General Notice No. 165 of 1994.

#### THE ADVOCATES ACT.

#### NOTICE.

## APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY.

It is hereby notified that an application has been presented to the Law Council by Faisal Mukasa who is stated to be a holder of Bachelor of Laws of Makerere University having been awarded a Degree on the 16th day of April, 1993 and to have been awarded a Diploma in Legal Practice by the Law Development Centre on the 12th day of June, 1994 for the issue of a Certificate of Eligibility for entry of his name on the Roll of Advocates for Uganda.

Kampala,

C. A. OKELLO

(M/S),

5th September, 1994.

Secretary, Law Council.

General Notice No. 166 of 1994.

THE ADVOCATES ACT.

#### NOTICE.

## APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY.

It is hereby notified that an application has been presented to the Law Council by Angela Nanzige Lilian Kiryabwire who is stated to be a holder of Bachelor of Laws of Dar-es-Salaam University having been awarded a Degree on the 28th day of November, 1992 and to have been awarded a Diploma in Legal Practice by the Law Development Centre on the 10th day of June, 1994 for the issue of a Certificate of Eligibility for entry of her name on the Roll of Advocates for Uganda.

Kampala,

C.A. OKELLO (M/S),

12th September, 1994.

for Secretary Law Council.

General Notice No. 167 of 1994.

THE TRADE MARKS ACT.

(Cap. 83).

#### NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that any person who has grounds to oppose the registration of any of the marks advertised herein may within sixty days from the date of this Gazette. lodge a Notice of opposition on Trade Mark Form No. 6 together with a fee of Shs. 4,000 in case of National applicants or US\$ 250 in case of foreign applicants. The period of lodging Notice of oppostion may be extented in suitable cases by the Registar as he thinks fit upon such terms as he may direct. Formal opposition should not be lodged until after raesonable notice has been given by letter to the applicant so that he may have an opportunity to withdraw his application before the expense of opposition proceedings is incurred. Failure to give such notice will be taken into account in considering any application by the opponent for an order for costs if the opposition is uncontested by the applicant. Representations of the marks herein advertised can be inspected at the office of the Registrar of Trade Marks, Parliamentary Buildings, P.O. Box 7151, Kampala.

- (21) APPLICATION No. 19114 IN PART "A".
- (52) Class 12.

(54)

#### ARANOS

(58) (59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of Goods-All goods included in Class 12.
- (73) Name of applicant-Daewoo Motor Co. Ltd.
- (77) Address 199, Chongchon-dong, Fuk-ku, Inchon, Korea.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application -30th June, 1994.
- (21) APPLICATION No.18073 IN PART "A".
- (52) Class 25.

(54)

#### SANTANA

(58)

(59)

(64)

- (57) *Nature of goods*—Clothing footware, headwear, accessories therefor.
- (73) Name of applicant-Santana, Ltd.
- (77) Address-21 East Union Avenue, East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073 U.S.A.
- (74) C/o M/s Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application-16th December, 1993.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 18040 IN PART "A".
- (52) Class 3.

(54)

#### NUTRIUM

(58)(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of goods-Soaps, perfumery, eau de cologne, essential oils, cosmetics; oils; creams and lotions for the skin; skin care preparations; preparations for the hair and teeth, bath and shower gel, bath oils and
  - hair and teeth, bath and shower gel, bath oils and forms, talcum powder, non-medicated toilet preparations; anti-perspirants; deodorants for personal use, body sprays, dentifrices.
- (73) Name of applicant-Unilever PLC.
- (77) Address Port Sunlight Wirral, Merseyside, England.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application-12th January, 1994.

رك

(21) APPLICATION No. 17735 IN PART "A".

(52)

Class 3.

(54)



(58) Disclaimer-Registration of this Trade Mark shall give no right to the exclusive use of the letter "C" or the letter "D" each separately and apart from the mark as a whole.

(59

(64)

- (57) Nature of Goods—Soaps, cleansing preparations; perfumes, essential oils, cosmetics; non-medicated toilet preparations, skin creams and lotions, preparation for the bath and shower; preparations for the hair, dentifrices; anti-perspirants, deodorants for personal use.
- (73) Name of applicant Unilever PLC.,
- (77) Address Port Sunlight, Wirral, Merseyside, England.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O.Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application-22nd October, 1992.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 17935 IN PART "A".
- (52) Class 29.

(54)

#### TILLY

(58)

(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of Goods -Cooking fats and edible oils.
- (73) Name of applicant Kapa Oil Refineries Limited.
- (77) Address -P.O. Box 18492, Nairobi, Kenya.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application-31st January, 1993.

- (21) APPLICATION No. 19115 IN PART "A".
- (52) Class 12.

#### NEXIA

(54)

(58)

(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of goods All goods included in Class 12.
- (73) Name of applicant -Daewoo Motor Co., Ltd.
- (77) Address -199, Chongchon-dong, Puk-ku, Korea.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.o. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application -30th June, 1994.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 17694 IN PART "A".
- (52) Class 25. (54)

#### "BEEFY-T"

- (58) Disclaimer -Registration of this Trade Mark shall give no right to the exclusive use of the letter "T" except as represented.
- (59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of Goods -Clothing, Footwear, Headgear.
- (73) Name of Applicant -Sara Lee Corporation.
- (77) Address-401Hanes Mill Road, Wiston-Salem, North Calorina 27105, U.S.A.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application -11th September, 1992.
- (21) Application No. 17695 IN Part "A".
- (52) Class 25 (54)

- (53) Disclaimer-Registration of this Trade Mark shall give no right to the exclusive use of the letter "T-SHIRT" except as represented.
- (59)
- (64)
- (57) Nature of Goods -Clothing, Footwear, Headgear.
- (73) Name of applicant Sara Lee Corporation.
- (77) Address -401 Hanes Mill Road, Winston-Salem, North Caroline 27105, U.S.A.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application -11th September, 1992.

WALNESS CHATE

(21) APPLICATION No. 19137 IN PART "A".

(52)

Class 10.

(54)

#### PLAYBOY

(53)

(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of Goods-Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopaedic articles; suture materials; prophylactic devices, condoms, hygienic rubber articles.
- (73) Name of applicant- Playboy Enterprises, Inc.
- (77) Address 680 North Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60611, U.S.A.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co, Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application-21st July, 1994.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 17934 IN PART "A".

(52)

Class 29 (54)

#### ALPA

(58)

(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of Goods-Cooking fats and edible oils.
- (73) Name of Applicant-Kapa Oil Refineries Limited.
- (77) Address P.O. Box 18492, Nairobi-Kenya.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application-31st August, 1993.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 19042 IN PART "A".
- (52)Class 16.

(54)

#### SATELLITE

(58)(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of Goods-Paper and paper articles, cardboard and card-bord articles; articles; printed matter, newspapers and periodicals, books; bookbinding materials; photographs; stationery; adhesive materials (stationery); artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (other than furniture); instructional and teaching materials and office requisites (other than apparatus); playing cards; printers type and cliches (stereotype).
- (73) Name of applicant Bophuthatswana Broadcasting Corporation.
- (77) Address-Lucas Mangope High-way, Mmabatho, Bophuthatswana, Republic of South Africa.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co. Advocates, P.O.Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application-10th May, 1994.

- APPLICATION No. 19075 IN PART "A" (21)
- (52)Class 25 (54)

#### BERLEI

(53)

(59)

(64)

- (54) Nature of Goods-All goods included in class 25.
- (73) Name of applicant-Courtaulds Textiles (Holdings) Ltd.
- (77) Address Manchester Road, Walkden, Worsley, Manchester M28 5WR England.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo and Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application 18th May, 1994.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 19076 IN PART "A".
- Class 25. (52)

(54)GOSSARD

(53)

(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of goods- All goods included in Class 25.5
- (73) Name of applicant- Courtaulds Textiles Limited.
- (77) Address Manchester Road, Walkden, Worsley, Manchester M28 5WR England.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo and Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application- 18th May, 1994.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 19148 IN PART "A".
- (52)Class 9.



(53) Disclaimer-Registration of this Trade Mark shall give no right to the exclusive use of the Picture of a globe except as represented.

C/o M/s Sengendo & Co. Advocates, P.O. Box

(22) Date of filing application - 15th March, 1994.

(74)

6914, Kampala.

systems, cassette players and other sound reproduc-

ing apparatus, magnetic tape recorders and other

sound recording apparatus, audio mixing consoles, sound equalisers, parts and accessories thereof and

other goods falling in international class 9.

- (73) Name of applicant Ahuja Radios.
- (77) Address Okhla Industrial Estate New Delhi 110 020 India.
- (74) C/o M/s.Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914 Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application 21st July, 1994.
- (21) APPLICATION No. 17937 IN PART "A".

(52)

Class 29.

(54)

#### KAPA BOY

(58)

(59)

(64)

- (57) Nature of goods-Cooking fats and edible oils.
- (73) Name of Applicant—Kapa Oil Refineries Limited.
- (77) Address-P.O. Box 18492, Nairobi, Kenya.
- (74) C/o M/s. Sengendo & Co., Advocates, P.O. Box 6914, Kampala.
- (22) Date of filing application—31st August, 1993.

Kampala, K. TUKUTATIIRE (Mrs.), 22nd August 1994. Assistant Registrar of Trade Marks.

### **ADVERTISEMENTS**

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA AT KAMPALA.

PROBATE RESEALING CAUSE No. 653 OF 1994. IN THE MATTER OF THE PROBATE (RE-SEALING) ACT (Cap.114)

and

IN THE MATTER OF A GRANT OF PROBATE IN THE ESTATE OF CHANDRAKANT CHHOTABHAI AMIN (DECEASED) GRANTED TO MRS. MANILAXMI AMIN

and

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION BY THE SAID MRS. MANILAXMI AMIN WIDOW OF THE DECEASED.

OATH TO LEAD THE RESEALING OF A GRANT. CHANDRAKANT CHHOTABHAI AMIN (DECEASED) NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication of this notice, an application will be made to the High Court of Uganda for Re-sealing of the grant of Letters of Probate issued by the High Court of Justice (The Principal Registry of the Family Division), England in respect of the Last Will of Chandrakant Chhotabhai Amin which Letters of Probate was granted to Mrs. Manilaxmi Amin of 108, The Avenue Wembly Park Middlesex, Engaland.

The Deceased upon whose Estate Letters of Probate was granted at the time of his demise a resident of 108, The

Avenue Wembly Park Middlesex, England issued and granted by the High Court of Justice (The Principal Registry of the Family Division), England on the 17th day of September, 1980.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that any person having claims against or in the estate of the Deceased should submit the same, with full details supported by an Affidavit to the Registrar of the High Court of Uganda.

DATED at Kampala this 14th day of September, 1994.

R. ABOKU-ERYENYU, Deputy Chief Registrar.

N.B. A copy of the Letters of Probate and Last Will of the deceased have been deposited in the High Court, Civil Registry at Kampala and is open to the Public for inspection.

#### THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

#### ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Freehold Register—Volume 40 Folio 2, Mawanga Estate.

Notice is hereby given that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the names of Vallabhadas Vithaldas & Sons Limited of P.O. Box 163, Jinja, a

Vallabhadas Vithaldas & Sons Limited of P.O. Box 163, Jinja, a special Certificate of Title under the above Volume and Folio, the Certificate of Title which was originally issued having been lost.

Kampala, 6th September, 1994. JONATHAN N. TIBISAASA, Ag. Registrar of Titles.

#### NOTICE CAVEAT EMPTOR

The general Public is hereby notified that the following properties; namely, motor vehicles registration No. UPM 868 and No. UXC 780 and a Bungalow known as House No.KJ 021 situated at Kawempe-Jinja, Zone B, all belonging to the estate of Juma Yuma, deceased, have been the subject of a dispute since November,1992, in High Court Civil Case No. 29 of 1993. Amina Rose Nakaye Versus Haji juma Achikule and are now a subject of a dispute or appeal in the supreme court of Uganda at Mengo.

Anyone who enters into agreement to buy or buys the abovelisted properties from anybody does so at his/her own risk.

AYUME, JOGO TABU&CO. Advocates.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Leasehold Register-Volume 161 Folio 23, Plot No. 14, Bell Avenue West, Jinja.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the names of Santokben Vallabhadas Madhvani of P.O. Box 899, Jinja, a special Certificate of Title under the above Volume and Folio, the Certificate of Title which was originally issued having been lost.

Kampala, 1st September, 1994. JONATHAN N. TIBISAASA, Ag. Registrar of Titles.

×

4

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Leasehold Register-Volume 2096 Folio 8, Plot No. 20/22 Mount Watti Avenue, Arua.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the name of Gen. Mustafa Adriss of P.O. Box 321, Arua, a special Certificate of Title under the above Volume and Folio, the Certificate of Title which was originally issued having been lost.

Kampala, 15th September, 1994. PETER MUKIDI WALUBIRI.

for Chief Registrar of Titles.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Leasehold Register-Volume 234 Folio 22, Plot No. 5, Oboja Road, Jinia.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the names of Kunjbala Praful Madhvani and Ilaben Ramnik Madhvani both of P.O. Box 899, Jinja, a special Certificate of Title under the above Volume and Folio, the Certificate of Title which was originally issued having been lost.

Kampala, 31th August, 1994. JONATHAN N. TIBISAASA. Ag. Chief Registrar of Titles.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Leasehold Register-Volume 1775 Folio 1, Plot No. 52, Jinja Road, Mukono.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the name of George William Kintu Salongo of P.O. Box 160, Mukono, a special Certificate of Title under the above Volume and Folio, the Certificate of Title which was originally issued having been lost.

Kampala, PETER MUKIDI WALUBIRI 19th September, 1994. for Chief Registrar of Titles.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Leasehold Register-Volume 48 Folio 2, Plot No. 20, Buganda Road, Kampala.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the name of Antonio Xavier Gregorio Pinto of P.O. Box 4, Kampala, a special Certificate of Title under the above Volume and Folio, the Certificate of Title which was originally issued having been lost.

Kampala.

PETER MUKIDI WALUBIRI,

15th September, 1994.

for Chief Registrar of Titles.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Kibuga Block 5 Plot 545, 0.10 Hectares at Mengo.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the name of Ethered Ndifunda of P.O. Box 14225, Kampala, a special Certificate of Title under the above Block and Plot, the duplicate Certificate of Title which was originally issued having been lost.

Kampala, 2nd March, 1994.

WAMAI NAKISALI. for Chief Registrar of Titles.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT, 1964.

(Cap. 205).

NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATES OF TITLES.

Singo Block 61 Plot 12, 4.45 Hectares at Namulamba Estate.

Singo Block 61 Plot 33, 1.20 Hectares at Namulamba Estate.

Singo Block 61 Plot 36, 2.45 Hectares at Namulamba Estate.

Singo Block 62 Plot 41, 3.05 Hectares at Kibubula Estate.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the name of Erenesiti Mukasa of Busunju, Sabagabo Singo, special Certificates of Titles under the above Blocks and Plots. the duplicate Certificates of Titles which were originally issued having been destroyed.

Mityana,

OPIO ROBERT,

18th August, 1994.

for Cheif Registrar of Titles.